

CS no.381/18

M/s. Sara Foods Vs. Darpal Chandra & Anr.

10.01.2019

Present: Sh. Rahul Gupta, AR of the plaintiff with Ld. Counsels Sh.

Virender Tarun, Adv. & Sh. Chirag Mahalwal, Adv.

Sh. Amjad Hussain, Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Written statement was filed by the defendant on 03.11.2018 alongwith counter-claim. Let counter-claim be separately registered as per rules.

Ld. Counsel for defendants submits that copy was sent to the opposing counsel by RC. Still at the request of counsel for plaintiff, fresh copy of complete paper book be sent to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through email. Emails have been exchanged by both the parties.

Defendant is not present despite directions to be present.

Last order be complied afresh.

Parties are directed to be present in person on next date.

Put up for replication, admission/denial of documents and framing of issues on **18.03.2019**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-01 (South)

District Courts, Saket

New Delhi/10.01.2019

r%