

CS DJ/207139/2016

RAJNISH KAUSHIK Versus SHRI PAL

Proceedings conducted physically in view of office Order No. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2020/ LKD-251 dated 30.08.2020 issued by learned District & Sessions Judge, South, Saket Courts, New Delhi.

15.09.2020

PRESENT: None for the plaintiff.
Defendant is ex-parte.

Due to suspension of functioning of work due to COVID -19 pandemic, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 29.04.2020 to 15.06.2020 and thereafter from 15.06.2020 to 28.07.2020 and thereafter from 28.07.2020 to 15.09.2020 i.e today.

Put up for remaining ex-parte PE on **17.12.2020**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR-II)
Additional District Judge-04 (South)
Saket Courts/New Delhi
15.09.2020