

CS DJ/207139/2016

RAJNISH KAUSHIK versus SHRI PAL

Proceedings conducted through video conferencing.

03.07.2021

Due to suspension of functioning of work due to COVID -19 pandemic, this case was adjourned en-bloc from 04.06.2021 to 03.07.2021 i.e today.

In view of the circular No. 372/RG/DHC dated 28.06.2021 of the Hon'ble Delhi High Court and as per circular No. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021 9522-9539 dated 29.06.2021, the present matter does not fall under the category of urgent or final arguments cases. Hence, the same is adjourned to **06.09.2021**.

(SANJEEV KUMAR-II)
Additional District Judge-04,
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
03.07.2021