

21.10.2024

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant with proxy counsel Sh. Vivek Singh.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that written statement alongwith requisite application for condonation of delay shall be filed during the course of the day.

Copy of written statement supplied to the counsel for plaintiff.

Time sought by proxy counsel for defendant to supply the copy of application for condonation of delay.

Matter be listed for further proceedings on 29.01.2025.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
21.10.2024