

11 CS DJ 381/18

M/S SARA FOODS Vs. DARPAN CHANDRA AND ANS.

29.01.2025

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Avinash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant **through VC**.
Defendant no.1 in person.

Adjournment sought by counsel for defendant on the ground that he is not well today.

Heard.

Last and final opportunity is given for leading evidence.

Put up for purpose fixed i.e. plaintiff evidence on **17.04.2025**.

(Purva Sareen)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
29.01.2025