

17 CS DJ 381/18

M/S SARA FOODS Vs. DARPAN CHANDRA AND ANS.

12.01.2026

Present : Sh. Chirag Mahalwal, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Sh. Avinash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Evidence by way of affidavit of Sh. Darpan Chandra, defendant and counter claimant as DW1 along with list of witnesses filed on behalf of defendant.

At request, put up for DE on **25.02.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
12.01.2026