

16 CS DJ 381/18

M/S SARA FOODS Vs. DARPAN CHANDRA AND ANS.

23.04.2026

Present : Sh. Virender Tarun, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Avinash Kumar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

DW1 Sh.Darpan Chandra tendered his examination-in-chief by way of affidavit and has been partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred for want of documents.

Put up for DE on **04.06.2026**.

(Ambika Singh)
District Judge-01, South
Saket Court, New Delhi
23.04.2026